Proponent Questions and Answers

Server Processing Procurement

RFP Number: 09230-417-034

Received: November 21, 2023

Question: In the Appendix "E" Solution 1 Bill of Materials, "HPE Synergy Chassis – New" item 1.7 lists the following

1.7 Licence HPE R3P67A 1 HPE Synergy 32Gb Fibre Channel Upgrade FIO LTU

Should this item be a quantity of 2 to match? - R3P67A is a license SKU that enables FCP protocol on VC100 module and the quantity should match the quantity of VC100 modules i.e. the proper for a single Frame with 2 x VC100 is 2 (two)

Answer: Line 1.7 of Appendix E – Solution 1 should have a quantity of 2.

Received: November 21, 2023

Question: In the Appendix "E" Solution 1 Bill of Materials ,"HPE Synergy Chassis – New" we gathered you are using 10Gb SFP+ connectivity to connect to the management network. The 10Gb SFP+ transceivers on the Synergy side are included (455883-B21) but do you require transceivers for your upstream Top of rack switches?

Answer: C-NLOPB already has the Top of Rack Switch Transceiver, so no change or additional equipment is required.